

MEX-37/2017

29-05-2019:

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

OP files a petition praying for permission to deposit Rs.25,000/- and simultaneously prays for recall of W/A.

Petitioner files a petition praying for permission to withdraw the same.

Ld. Advocate for both the sides are present. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that an arrear of Rs.35,000/- is lying due.

Heard . Considered.

Prayer for recall of W/A is allowed together with the condition to pay Rs.8000/- on the date fixed.

J/C to receive the amount of Rs.25,000/- from the OP and to pay the same to the petitioner on proper verification.

Recall W/A (if any) after payment of Rs.25,000/- by the OP

Fix **29.06.2019** for payment of Rs.8000/- by the OP.

D&C
sd/-
JM

Sd/- S.Sarker
JM