

Mex 37/17

Dated 19.8.23

Today is fixed for E/R of WA.

From the case record it appears that W/A was issued against the accused vide order dated 11.5.23 through process no. P-879/23.

NER along with time prayer is received from Hare Street PS on 17.7.23.

But not a single GDE entry reference is mentioned in the said report. Till date the warrant is not executed.

The I/C of Hare Street PS remains totally passive and inactive to comply with the order of the Court.

He is hereby directed to execute the warrant without fail , ***i.d. he shall be directed to appear before this Court personally to explain as to what prevented him from executing the W/A against the accused person.***

Fix 12.12.2023 for E/R of W/A id personal appearance of I/C Hare Street PS

A copy of this order sheet be sent to the **Inspector -in-Charge Hare Street PS** for immediate compliance.

D&C

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bkp

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Bkp